

DAY OF 1/ocember, 1999.
AN ORDINANCE TO ADOPT THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE PERSONNEL MANUAL FOR EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE.
WHEREAS, due to vast changes in personnel-related laws over the past several years, it became necessary to rewrite the City's Personnel Manual written in 1991, and
WHEREAS, the City of Centerville contracted with Clemens, Nelson & Associates, Inc. for the preparation of a current Personnel Manual for employees of the City of Centerville.
NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:
Section 1. That the City of Centerville Personnel Manual, prepared by Clemans, Nelson & Associates, Inc., attached hereto, marked as exhibit "A" and incorporated herein be and is hereby adopted.
Section 2. That this ordinance shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.
PASSED this 15th day of November, 1999.
Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio
ATTEST:
Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio
Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Ordinance Number 17-99, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 15th day of 1/ovember 1999.

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney